

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 14135

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2007 in CRLRN No. 74/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF  
U.P AT LUCKNOW)

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Considering the fact that the petitioner was not represented in the Criminal Revision  
No.74  
of 2002 which was taken up by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad and the fact that lawyer

Mr.K.P.Singh had died, the prayer for exemption from surrendering is accepted.

( Meenakshi )  
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master