

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6906/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2007 in CRLR No. 74/2002 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyati, Adv.  
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Exemption from surrendering is refused.

The petitioner shall surrender before the Trial Court and on  
his so surrendering, he shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of  
the said Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER